

University Inclusion & Accessibility Cell UIAC-UTTHAAN

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University Sector 16-C, Dwarka New Delhi-110078

F. No. GGSIPU/UIAC/2024/003

Date: 6th Feb 2024

NOTICE

Sub: Invitation to Workshop on Inclusive Features and Advocacy for PwD Rights in Higher Education for University Leaders 24th February 2024.

As per the communication received from Giftabled via email regarding an Invitation to Workshop on Inclusive Features and Advocacy for PwD Rights in Higher Education for University Leaders 24th February 2024. GiftAbled is a social enterprise which strives to create an ecosystem of like-minded individuals to collectively build an inclusive society.

When: 24th February 2024, Saturday

Time: 3.30 pm - 5 pm

Who Can Join: Heads of Universities, Colleges, & Higher Educational

institutes (PFA)

Interested candidates should inform undersigned for the purpose of record keeping.

Prof. (Dr) Shalini Garg

University Grievance Redressal Officer (Disability Matters)

Convener & Chairperson-University Inclusion & Accessibility Cell (UIAC-

UTTHAAN)

shalinivineet@yahoo.com

drshalinigarg@ipu.ac.in

Inclusive Future: Bridging Knowledge Gaps and Advocating for PWD Rights in Higher Education







Krishna Kumar Associate Vice President

Prarthana Kaul

Co-Founder | GiftAbled Accessibility & Tech | GiftAbled Motivational Trainer, Social Entrepreneur and Influencer



Saturday, 24th February 2024



3.30 pm- 5 pm

